non-dicamba-tolerant crops must be maintained and one-half-mile for all certified 
organic crops and commercially grown specialty crops (defined as a minimum of one 
thousand (1,000) plants or the average annual crop sales for the previous three (3) 
years exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 
  (3) From April 16 through October 31, applications of pesticides labeled for 
agricultural use that contain the active ingredient dicamba are prohibited for preplant 
(burndown) applications except: 
   (A) From April 16 through June 30, pesticides labeled for in-crop